Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000
Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 482

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS

Trust (NGH) on 26/01/18.

Could the trust please provide the following details about cancellations for non-clinical
reasons, and last minute (on the scheduled day of arrival at hospital or later) non-clinical

cancellations.

December
2016/17

January
2016/17

December
2017/18

January
2017/18

Operations cancelled by
the trust

Operations cancelled by
the trust at the last
minute

Day cases (excluding
operations) cancelled by
the trust

Day cases (excluding
operations) cancelled by
the trust at the last
minute

Outpatient / clinic
appointments cancelled
by the trust

Outpatient / clinic
appointments cancelled
at the last minute

Total cancellations

How many of the total
cancellations were given
a new date within 28
days?

| am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

December
2016/17

January
2016/17

December
2017/18

January
2017/18

Operations cancelled by the

Trust (before the day)

36

64

32

72




Operations cancelled by the
Trust at the last minute (on
the day)

63

57

76

30

Day cases (excluding
operations) cancelled by
the Trust (before the day)

28

89

22

48

Day cases (excluding
operations) cancelled by
the Trust at the last minute
(on the day)

39

48

67

36

Outpatient / clinic
appointments cancelled by
the Trust (before the day)

98

158

29

40

Outpatient / clinic
appointments cancelled at
the last minute (on the day)

68

103

65

47

Total cancellations

332

519

201

273

How many of the total
cancellations were given a
new date within 28 days?
Please note this is for
operations cancelled by the
Trust at last minute. The
rule for cancellations given
new dates within 28 days
only applies to the
operations cancelled at the
last minute by the Trust.

61

55

64

22




